PRODUCT FAMILY DATA SHEET
© 2017-2023 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, J Series® and the Cree LED logo
are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC. J Series products are marketed by Cree LED for the
bene昀椀t of Cree Venture LED Company Limited.
Cree LED
4001 E. Hwy. 54, Suite 2000
Durham, NC 27709
USA Tel: +1.919.313.5300

* Flux values @ 85 °C are calculated and for reference only.
** Contact your Cree sales representative for kitted 3‑step order code details.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, ORDER CODES AND BINS - STANDARD (I
F
 = 150 mA, T
j
 = 25 °C)
The following table provides order codes for J Series 2835 Standard LEDs. For a complete description of the order code nomenclature,
please see the Order Code and Bin Code Formats section (page 3). For de昀椀nitions of the chromaticity kits, please see the Performance
Groups ‑ Chromaticity section (page 12).
Nominal
CCT
Minimum
CRI◊
Flux
Group
Minimum
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C
Typical
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C
Typical
Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C*
Kitted 3-Step Order Code**
6500 K
70 H6 72 80 71 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0BH665E
80 G9 69 76 67 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0HG965E
90 F9 57 64 57 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0UF965E
5700 K
70 H6 72 80 71 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0BH657E
80 G9 69 76 67 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0HG957E
90 F9 57 64 57 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0UF957E
5000 K
70 H6 72 80 71 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0BH650E
80 G9 69 76 67 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0HG950E
90 F9 57 64 57 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0UF950E
4000 K
70 H6 72 80 71 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0BH640E
80 G9 69 76 67 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0HG940E
90 F9 57 64 57 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0UF940E
3500 K
70 G9 69 78 69 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0BG935E
80 G8 66 74 66 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0HG835E
90 F8 54 62 55 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0UF835E
3000 K
70 G9 69 76 67 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0BG930E
80 G8 66 72 64 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0HG830E
90 F8 54 60 53 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0UF830E
2700 K
70 G8 66 73 65 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0BG827E
80 G7 63 69 61 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0HG727E
90 F8 54 57 51 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0UF827E
N
ew
er
 d

* Flux values @ 85 °C are calculated and for reference only.
** Contact your Cree sales representative for kitted 3‑step order code details.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, ORDER CODES AND BINS - FIDELITY (I
F
 = 150 mA, T
j
 = 25 °C)
The following table provides order codes for J Series 2835 Fidelity LEDs. For a complete description of the order code nomenclature,
please see the Order Code and Bin Code Formats section (page 3). For de昀椀nitions of the chromaticity kits, please see the Performance
Groups ‑ Chromaticity section (page 12).
Nominal
CCT
Minimum
CRI◊
Flux
Group
Minimum
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C
Typical
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C
Typical
Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C*
Kitted 3-Step Order Code**
5000 K 95 F9 57 60 53 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0ZF950E
4000 K 95 F9 57 60 53 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0ZF940E
3500 K 95 F8 54 57.5 51 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0ZF835E
3000 K 95 F7 51 55 49 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0ZF730E
2700 K 95 F6 48 50 44 JE2835AWT‑00‑0000‑000A0ZF627E
N
ew
er
 d